

Commission Regulation (EC) No 282/2008 of 27 March 2008 on recycled plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foods and amending Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 (Text with EEA relevance)

Article 1	Subject matter and scope
Article 2	Definitions
Article 3	Requirements for recycled plastic materials and articles
Article 4	Conditions for the authorisation of recycling processes
Article 5	Application for authorisation of recycling processes and opinion of the Authority
Article 6	Authorisation of recycling processes
Article 7	Obligations arising from the authorisation
Article 8	Modification, suspension and revocation of authorisation of a recycling process
Article 9	Community register
Article 10	Official control
Article 11	Labelling of recycled plastic materials and articles
Article 12	Declaration of compliance and record keeping
Article 13	Transitional measures for the authorisation of recycling processes
Article 14	Transitional measures for the trade in and use of recycled plastic
Article 15	Amendment to Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006
Article 16	Entry into force
	Signature

ANNEX I

PART A

Additional information in the declaration of compliance for recycled plastic materials and articles

PART B

Additional information in the declaration of compliance for recycled plastic

ANNEX II

The Annex to Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 is amended as...
The following section title is inserted after the title: A....

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EC) No 282/2008. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

- (1) [OJ L 338, 13.11.2004, p. 4.](#)
- (2) [OJ L 365, 31.12.1994, p. 10.](#) Directive as last amended by Directive 2005/20/EC ([OJ L 70, 16.3.2005, p. 17](#)).
- (3) [OJ L 220, 15.8.2002, p. 18.](#) Directive as last amended by Directive 2007/19/EC ([OJ L 91, 31.3.2007, p. 17](#)).
- (4) [OJ L 384, 29.12.2006, p. 75.](#)
- (5) [OJ L 165, 30.4.2004, p. 1;](#) corrected version ([OJ L 191, 28.5.2004, p. 1](#)). Regulation as last amended by Commission Regulation (EC) No 180/2008 ([OJ L 56, 29.2.2008, p. 4](#)).

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EC) No 282/2008. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Annex 1 word substituted by [S.I. 2019/704 reg. 50](#)
- Art. 5 heading words substituted by [S.I. 2019/704 reg. 42\(b\)](#)
- Art. 5 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/704 reg. 42\(b\)](#)
- Art. 5(2) omitted by [S.I. 2019/704 reg. 42\(a\)](#)
- Art. 6 substituted by [S.I. 2019/704 reg. 43](#)
- Art. 7 omitted by [S.I. 2019/704 reg. 45](#)
- Art. 8 substituted by [S.I. 2019/704 reg. 46](#)
- Art. 9 heading word omitted by [S.I. 2019/704 reg. 47\(a\)](#)
- Art. 9(1) substituted by [S.I. 2019/704 reg. 47\(b\)](#)
- Art. 9(2) omitted by [S.I. 2019/704 reg. 47\(c\)](#)
- Art. 9(3) word substituted by [S.I. 2019/704 reg. 47\(d\)](#)
- Art. 10 substituted by [S.I. 2019/704 reg. 48](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by [S.I. 2019/704 reg. 49](#)
- Art. 4(b) substituted by [S.I. 2019/704 reg. 41](#)
- Art. 6A inserted by [S.I. 2019/704 reg. 44](#)
- Art. 6A(1)(c) omitted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/704, reg. 44](#) by [S.I. 2020/1504 reg. 16\(6\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 6A(1)(c) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/1013 reg. 71\(a\)](#) (This amendment not applied to [legislation.gov.uk](#). [S.I. 2019/1013](#) revoked immediately before IP completion day by [S.I. 2020/1504, regs. 1\(2\), 21\(e\)](#))
- Art. 6A(4) words substituted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/704, reg. 44](#) by [S.I. 2020/1504 reg. 16\(6\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 6A(4)(b) words substituted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/704, reg. 44](#) by [S.I. 2020/1504 reg. 16\(6\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 6A(4)(d) omitted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/704, reg. 44](#) by [S.I. 2020/1504 reg. 16\(6\)\(b\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 6A(4)(d) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/1013 reg. 71\(b\)](#) (This amendment not applied to [legislation.gov.uk](#). [S.I. 2019/1013](#) revoked immediately before IP completion day by [S.I. 2020/1504, regs. 1\(2\), 21\(e\)](#))
- Art. 6A(5)(d) omitted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/704, reg. 44](#) by [S.I. 2020/1504 reg. 16\(6\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 6A(5)(d) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/1013 reg. 71\(c\)](#) (This amendment not applied to [legislation.gov.uk](#). [S.I. 2019/1013](#) revoked immediately before IP completion day by [S.I. 2020/1504, regs. 1\(2\), 21\(e\)](#))